The aim of this study was to analyze the effects of
tailor-made interventions, aimed at reducing (the need
for) AMU, on technical and economic farm performance
on broiler farms. Only few studies in the domain of com-
mercial broiler production focused on building blocks
for interventions to reduce AMU. Caucci et al. (2019)
identified several factors that inform the design of in-
terventions to further reduce AMU in broiler produc-
tion and therefore counteract AMR in this sector. How-
ever, to the best of our knowledge no studies assessed
the effect of on-farm interventions aimed at reducing
AMU on the technical and economic farm performance,
and AMU in commercial broiler farms. The lack of
published research on interventions to reduce AMU in
broiler flocks highlights the importance and novelty of
the present study. The results of the present study can
therefore only be compared to similar studies carried
out in commercial pig production.

Table 8. Results sensitivity analysis on the economic value of changes in technical performance and the gross margin of the intervention
farms (indices are shown in parentheses).

Price Performance parameter 10% price decrease 5% price decrease Baseline 5% price increase 10% price increase

Producer price EV ADG constant cycle duration 253 (75) 295 (88) 336 (100) 377 (112) 419 (125)
EV ADGconstant weight 86 (58) 117 (79) 148 (100) 179 (121) 210 (142)
EV MR −33 (91) −35 (96) −36 (100) −38 (104) −39 (109)
� Gross margin 80 (57) 110 (78) 140 (100) 171 (122) 201 (143)

Feed price EV FCR 4 (90) 4 (95) 5 (100) 5 (105) 5 (110)
EV ADGconstant cycle duration 385 (115) 361 (107) 336 (100) 312 (93) 287 (85)
EV ADGconstant weight 185 (125) 166 (112) 148 (100) 130 (88) 112 (76)
� Gross margin 187 (133) 164 (117) 140 (100) 117 (83) 94 (67)

Day-old chick price EV ADGconstant weight 159 (107) 154 (103) 148 (100) 144 (97) 139 (93)
EV MR −36 (99) −36 (99) −36 (100) −36 (101) −37 (101)

IMPACT OF ON-FARM INTERVENTIONS 6651

Results of this study indicate that ADG generally
increased after intervention. Rojo-Gimeno et al. (2016)
found similar results in a study regarding the effects of
interventions in farrow-to-finish pig farms in Flanders
(i.e., northern region in Belgium). FCR generally de-
creased after intervention on the broiler farms. Postma
et al. (2017) found similar results in Flemish pig pro-
duction. Generally, mortality increased after interven-
tion in the present study, which contrasts the results
of Rojo-Gimeno et al. (2016) and Postma et al. (2017)
with respect to farrow-to-finish pig farms in Belgium.